

FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
10/14/2020 9:07 AM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

NO. 98876-5

WASHINGTON STATE SUPREME COURT

In re the Detention of:

DARREN PERKINS,

Petitioner,

v.

THE STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

ELLIE PAGE
Assistant Attorney General
WSBA #53195/ OID #91094
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 521-5810

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION.....1

II. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1

III. RESTATEMENT OF THE CASE.....2

IV. REASONS WHY THIS COURT SHOULD DENY REVIEW6

 A. The Trial Court Properly Admitted Evidence of Perkins’s Risk
 Relative to Other Sex Offenders as Part of Dr. Goldberg’s
 Comprehensive Risk Assessment.....7

 B. The Admission of Evidence of Relative Risk Was Not Unduly
 Prejudicial15

V. CONCLUSION18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

In re Det. of Thorell,
149 Wn.2d 724, 72 P.3d 708 (2003)..... 8, 15, 18

In re Det. of Brooks,
145 Wn.2d 275, 36 P.3d 1034 (2001)..... 8

In re Detention of Post,
170 Wn.2d 302, 241 P.3d 1234 (2010)..... 14

In re Detention of Taylor,
159 Wn. App. 1007 (2010)..... 7

State v. Maule,
35 Wn. App. 287, 667 P.2d 96 (1983)..... 16, 17

State v. Smith,
31 Wn. App. 226, 640 P.2d 25 (1982)..... 16

State v. Stein,
144 Wn.2d 236, 27 P.3d 184 (2001)..... 17

Statutes

RCW 71.09 1, 2

RCW 71.09.020(8)..... 4

RCW 71.09.020(17)..... 2

RCW 71.09.020(18)..... 3

Rules

ER 401 8

ER 402 4

ER 403	4, 15, 17
RAP 13.4(b)(4)	18
